

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 301 OF 2011

NAFEESA SULTANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AHRAR AZAM KHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajit Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

The learned Advocate, Mr. Ranjan Dwivedi submits that he would file vakalatnama within three days from today and prays for time to file counter affidavit.

Final opportunity is granted to him to file vakalatnama, as prayed for.

Four weeks' time is granted to him to file counter affidavit.

List again on 13.10.2011.

(H.B.PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

rd